

**NEWS RELEASE**For Immediate Release

For More Information, Contact:
Louise Burnett
(501) 450-1502
louise.burnett@snapon.com

## Ogden, Utah High School Automotive Program Receives Car-O-Liner CTR9 Resistance Spot Welder

**Conway, AR – Jan. 29, 2025 –** Car-O-Liner® and one of its distributors, Precision for Collision, along with Young Automotive Group in Layton, Utah, have partnered to donate a *Car-O-Liner* CTR™9 fully automatic resistance spot welder to the automotive program at Ogden High School in Ogden, Utah.

"We are thrilled to collaborate with Mike Hasko at Precision for Collision and Chris Hudson at the Young Automotive Group to provide an industry-leading CTR9 welder to Ogden High School," said Doug Bortz, sales manager for *Car-O-Liner*. "Two of the biggest issues facing our industry are the technician shortage and lack of access to modern tools and equipment in automotive programs. By equipping Ogden High School with the innovative CTR9, we aim to help students gain valuable hands-on experience and prepare for rewarding careers in collision repair."

The *CTR9* fully automatic welder features a revolutionary lightweight transformer gun with a 355° swivel handle and an ergo-grip design, enabling users to maintain ideal working positions for any task. The gun is supported by a telescopic arm made of durable, lightweight extruded aluminum, which can be easily adjusted both vertically and horizontally.

For more information about the new *Car-O-Liner CTR9* and the full range of productivity-enhancing *Car-O-Liner* equipment, visit <u>Car-O-Liner.com</u>.

## **About Car-O-Liner**

For over 50 years, Car-O-Liner has been the leading global provider of high-quality, technologically advanced collision repair equipment solutions and is one of the many brands that Snap-on offers shop owners and managers to improve daily operations. Snap-on Incorporated is a leading global innovator, manufacturer and marketer of tools, equipment, diagnostics, repair information and systems solutions for professional users performing critical tasks. Products are sold through the company's franchisee, company-direct, distributor and Internet channels. Founded in 1920, Snap-on Incorporated is a \$4.7 billion, S&P 500 company headquartered in Kenosha, Wisconsin.